







### bhansali engineering polymers limited

CIN: L27100MH1984PLC032637

Registered Office: 401, 4th Floor, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058. Tel.: (91-22) 2621 6060/61/62/63/64 • Fax: (91-22) 2621 6077 • E-mail: abstron@bhansaliabs.com • Website: www.bhansaliabs.com

#### BEPL/SEC/2020/183

Date: March 19, 2020

To,

The BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400001.

Security Code: 500052

То

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: BEPL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI Takeover Code")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI Takeover Code, we wish to inform you that the Company has received the attached intimations from Mrs. Dhudidevi B. Bhansali and Mrs. Meenakshi J. Bhansali, Promoter(s) of the Company, in relation to acquisition of equity shares of the Company from the open market on 18th March, 2020 and 19th March, 2020, respectively.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited

Ashwin M. Patel

Company Secretary & GM (Legal)

Encl: as above

MUMBAI OTHER

Satnoor Plant

: Bhansali Nagar, Taluka - Sausar, Dist. Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh - 480 108.

Tel.: (07165) 226376-79 • Fax: (07165) 226380 / 81 • E-mail: beplchw@bhansaliabs.dom

Abu Road Plant

: Plot No. SP-138-143, Ambaji Industrial Área, Abu Road, Dist. Sirohi (Rajasthan) - 307 026 Tel. : (02974) 226781/82/83/84 • Fax : (02974) 226737 • E-mail : beplabr@bhansaliabs.com

### DHUDIDEVI B. BHANSALI

Plot No. 22, Bhansali House, Gulmohar Road, JVPD Scheme, Mumbai 400049

19th March, 2020

To,

The BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400001

Security Code: 500052

То

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: BEPL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI Takeover Code")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI Takeover Code, in connection to the acquisition of equity shares of Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited from open market on March 18, 2020 and March 19, 2020, respectively.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

ध्रतीत वी

Dhudidevi B. Bhansali

CC:

The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited,

Unit No.401, 4th, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Road,

Andheri (West),

Mumbai 400 058

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Torget Company	Phonosli Engineerir	a Polymona Limited	
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Dhudidevi B. Bhansali		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited & The National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c)Voting rights (VR)otherwise than by shares d)Warrants/convertible securities/anyother instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	34,68,256	2.09%	2.09%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	34,68,256	2.09%	2.09%
a)Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold  - 18th March, 2020  - 19th March, 2020  b)VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d)Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	1,00,000 50,000	0.06% 0.03%	0.06%

acquirer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,50,000	0.09%	0.09%	
After the acquisition/sale,	1,00,000	0.0370	0.0370	-
holding of:				
a)Shares carrying voting	36,18,256	2.18%	2.18%	
rights	00,10,200	2.1070	2.1070	
b)Shares encumbered with				
the acquirer				
c)VRs otherwise than by				
shares				
d)Warrants/convertible				
securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares				
carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each				
category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	36,18,256	2.18%	2.18%	: :
Mode of acquisition / sale	Open Market			
(e.g. open market / off-	•			
market / public issue /				
rights issue / preferential				
allotment / inter-se transfer				
etc).				
Date of acquisition / sale of	18th March, 2020 ar	nd 19th March, 2020		
shares / VR or date of				:
receipt of intimation of				
allotment of shares,				
whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total	16,59,05,640			
voting capital of the TC				
before the said acquisition /				
sale ·				
Equity share capital/ total	16,59,05,640			:]
voting capital of the TC after				
the said acquisition / sale				
Total diluted share/voting	16,59,05,640			
capital of the TC after the				
said acquisition				

Yours faithfully,

धुड़ी रें बी

Dhudidevi B. Bhansali Date: March 19, 2020

#### MEENAKSHI J. BHANSALI

Plot No. 22, Bhansali House, Gulmohar Road, JVPD Scheme, Mumbai 400049

19th March, 2020

To.

The BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Security Code: 500052

To

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: **BEPL** 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI Takeover Code")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI Takeover Code, in connection to the acquisition of equity shares of Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited from open market on March 18, 2020 and March 19, 2020, respectively.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Meenakshi J. Bhansali

CC

The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited, Unit No.401, 4th, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Road,

Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 058

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company	Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited			
(TC)	Mrs Magazirahi I I	M. M. J. I. Diversity		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Mrs. Meenakshi J. Bhansali			
(PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer	Yes			
belongs to Promoter/				
Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock		he National Stock	Exchange of Inc	iia
Exchange(s) where the	Limited			
shares of TC are Listed  Details of acquisition/	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. to	41
Details of acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	share/voting	% w.r.t. to   diluted	tal
disposar as ionows		capital wherever		
		applicable(*)	capital of the	rc ·
			(**)	
Before the acquisition				
under consideration,				
holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting	39,77,677	2.39%	2.39%	
rights				
b) Shares in the nature of				
encumbrance (pledge/				
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				:
c)Voting rights (VR)				
otherwise than by shares				
d)Warrants/convertible				
securities/any other				
instrument that entitles				
the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	39,77,677	2.39%	2.39%	
Details of acquisition/sale	, ,			
a)Shares carrying voting				
rights acquired/sold				
- 18th March, 2020	50,000	0.03%	0.03%	.
- 19th March, 2020	1,00,000	0.06%	0.06%	
b)VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			·	
c)Warrants/convertible	İ			
securities/any other				
instrument that entitles				
the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)		i		
acquired/sold d)Shares encumbered /				
invoked/released by the				
mivoacu/reicaseu by the				

_ <del></del>	<del></del>			<u> </u>
acquirer	1 50 000	0.000/	0.000/	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,50,000	0.09%	0.09%	
After the acquisition/sale,				
holding of:				
a)Shares carrying voting	41,27,677	2.48%	2.48%	
rights				
b)Shares encumbered with				
the acquirer				-  -
c)VRs otherwise than by				
shares .				1
d)Warrants/convertible				
securities/any other				,
instrument that entitles the		i		
acquirer to receive shares				
carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each				
category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	41,27,677	2.48%	2.48%	- { - {
Mode of acquisition / sale	Open Market			$\vdash$
(e.g. open market / off-				
market / public issue /				
rights issue / preferential				:
allotment / inter-se transfer				
etc).				
Date of acquisition / sale of	18th March, 2020 at	nd 19th March, 2020		
shares / VR or date of	10 March, 2020 a	114 15 1141011, 2020		1 1
receipt of intimation of				
allotment of shares,				
whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total	16,59,05,640		·	++
voting capital of the TC	10,09,00,040			
before the said acquisition /				
sale				
Equity share capital/ total	16,59,05,640			+
voting capital of the TC after	10,09,00,040			
the said acquisition / sale				
	16,59,05,640			!
Total diluted share/voting	10,09,00,040			
capital of the TC after the				
said acquisition				

Yours faithfully,

Meenakshi J. Bhansali Date: March 19, 2020